Pulse inputs for NPN, PNP or voltage signals
Built-in supply for external sensor
16 metering ranges, switch selectable
Galvanically isolation between supply, input and output
Current, voltage or relay output
DC supply or AC supply voltages up to 230 VAC
Made in accordance with the and EMC regulations
The C-mac� converter, type LR10 is used for speed moni-

Approvals: The units are produced in accordance with
the CE og low voltage regulations.
Ordering guide:
LR10-x-yyy
x = Converter type
A = analogue outputs
R = Relay outputs
yyy = Supply voltage
024 = 24 VAC
115 = 115 VAC
230 = 230 VAC
712 = 12-50 VDC
Ordering example: LR10-A-230
Materials and weight:
Housing base: CYCOLOY C2100,
grey
Frontplate: CYCOLOY C2100,
grey
Terminal cover: CYCOLOY C2100,
black
Terminals: Zinc-plated brass
Screws: Zinc-plated iron
Weight: 260 g
C-mac
Signal converter
81 2 4 5 6 7
9 10 111213 1516
117,045,0
7
0
,0
Mechanical dimensions:
Block diagram, analogue outputs:
16
15
11
10
9
U
I
-
1
4
6
7
8
P
1
S
W
1
S
W
2
+24V
V in
NPN
PNP
-
Electrical connections:
Supply voltage: pins 15 and 16
Input circuit:
Common Pin 8
DC supply out Pin 1, 24 VDC, max load 25 mA
Voltage input: Pin 4, AC or DC signals, max 50 V
input resistance 50 kOhm
Input active: Vin > 3 V
not active: Vin < 1.5 V
NPN input: Pin 6, input resistance 10 kOhm
Input active: Vin < 6 V
not active: Vin > 15 V
PNP input: Pin 7, input resistance 10 kOhm
Input active: Vin > 15 V